EC Estate Country Residential District. 

(a) Intent. The EC District is a low-density residential district for large-lot single-family development.  

(d) Development Standards. Development standards in the EC District shall be as follows:  
(1) Minimum lot area: Fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet.  
(2) Minimum lot width:  

a. One hundred (100) feet.  
b. Sixty (60) feet (cul-de-sac lot).  

(3) Minimum setbacks:  
a. Front yard: Twenty-five (25) feet.  
b. Side yard: Fifteen (15) feet.  
c. Rear yard: Twenty-five (25) feet (principal building) and five (5) feet (accessory building).

[...]

1137 , § 2, 11-21-2022) 

Sec. 16-3-160. R-2 Medium Density Residential District. 

(a) Intent. The R-2 District is a medium-density residential district for single-family and two-family dwellings.  

(d) Development Standards.  

(1) Minimum lot area:  

a. Four thousand five hundred (4,500) square feet per dwelling unit, except:  

1. Nine thousand (9,000) square feet for a single-family dwelling.  

2. Nine thousand (9,000) square feet for all other uses not listed above.  

(2) Minimum lot width:  

a. Fifty (50) feet (interior lot).

[...]

16-3-170. R-2A Medium-High Density Residential District. 

(a) Intent. The R-2A District is a district for medium to high residential development of single-family and two-
family dwellings.  

(d) Development Standards.  

(1) Minimum lot area:  

a. Three thousand five hundred (3,500) square feet per dwelling unit, except:  

1. Seven thousand (7,000) square feet per single-family dwelling.  

2. Seven thousand (7,000) square feet for all other uses not listed above.  

(2) Minimum lot width:  

a. Fifty (50) feet (interior lot).

[...]

1130 , § 8, 9-19-2022) 

Sec. 16-3-180. R-3 High Density Residential District. 

(a) Intent. The R-3 District is a high-density residential zone intended primarily for multi-family uses on 
individual lots.  

(d) Development Standards.  

(1) Minimum lot area:  

a. Two thousand seven hundred twenty-five (2,725) square feet per dwelling unit for two-family or 
multiple-family dwelling units.  

b. One thousand (1,000) square feet per dwelling unit for two-family or multiple-family dwelling 
units owned or operated by the Town or a governmental housing authority and lawfully reserved